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Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public
iIssued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT
ACQUISITION OF LANDS
[G.O. Ms. No. 87, Industries (NLC), 10th April 2012, umigetfl 28, dmeustemeut oy soor(B-2043.]

No. 11(2)/IND/201(c-1)/2012.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that the lands specified in the schedule below have to be acquired for
Industrial Purpose to wit for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited and it having already been
decided that the entire amount of compensation to be awarded for the lands is to be paid out of the funds controlled or managed
by Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited. The following notice is issued under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu
Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes Act, 1997.

NOTICE

Under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act
10 of 1999), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby acquires the lands specified in the Schedule below and measuring 3.32.5 hectares
to the same a little more or less needed for Industrial Purposes, to wit, for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite
Corporation Limited.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the Special Deputy Collector / Land Acquisition, Neyveli-2 and may be inspected
at any time during office hours.

THE ScHEDULE

Cuddalore District, Chidambaram Taluk, 01. Kathazhai Village.

Block No. 106.
SI. No. R.S. No. Description Extent required / Structure and Patta Name of the land owners
acquired in Sg.m. Trees details. No. / person interested.
(or) Hect.
@ @ 3 4 ®) (6) 7
1. 13/1A R. Dry 0.20.0 — 770 Pattusamy, son of Appadurai
2. 13/1B R. Dry 0.215 — 386 Sathiya, daughter of Rajendran
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SI. No. R.S. No. Description Extent required / Structure and Patta Name of the land owners
acquired in Sg.m. Trees details. No. / person interested.
(or) Hect.
@ @ ©) 4 ®) (6) 7
3. 13/2 R. Dry 1245 — 387 Rajendran, son of Sivaprakasam,
Mahavishnu, son of

Kuppusamy Padayatchi
Kolanchiammal, wife of
Pattusamy, Venkatesan, son of
Govindarasu, Selvarasu, son of
Govindarasu, Radha Ammal,
wife of Thirisangu

4. 13/3 R. Dry 0.56.5 — 794 Valarpirai, wife of Kaliyamoorthy
Padayatchi
5. 13/4 R. Dry 0.26.5 — 361 Manicka Padayatchi, son of

Duraisamy Rajamanickam

6. 13/5A R. Dry 0.27.0 — 361 Manicka Padayatchi, son of
Duraisamy Rajamanickam

7. 13/5B R. Dry 0.28.5 — 70 Velmuruguan, son of
Kaliyaperumal, Selvakumar,
son of  Kaliyaperumal,
Balakrishnan, son of Veeran,
Kasi, son of Veeran

8. 13/5C R. Dry 0.28.0 — 385 Ramalingam, son of Manicka
Padayatchi

Total —  3.32.5 hectares.

[G.O. Ms. No. 88, Industries (NLC), 10th April 2012, umigefl 28, &lmeusit@neur oy sor(B-2043.]
No. 11(2)/IND/201(c-2)/2012.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that the lands specified in the schedule below have to be acquired for
Industrial Purpose to wit for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited and it having already been
decided that the entire amount of compensation to be awarded for the lands is to be paid out of the funds controlled or managed
by Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited. The following notice is issued under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu
Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes Act, 1997.

NOTICE

Under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act
10 of 1999), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby acquires the lands specified in the Schedule below and measuring 3.63.5 hectares
to the same a little more or less needed for Industrial Purposes, to wit, for Second Mine Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite
Corporation Limited.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the Special Deputy Collector / Land Acquisition, Neyveli-2 and may be inspected
at any time during office hours.
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Sl. No.

@)

1.

10.

11.

R.S. No.

@
15/1A

15/1B

15/2
15/3

15/4A

15/4B

15/5A
15/5B

15/6A

15/6B

15/7

THE SCHEDULE

Cuddalore District, Chidambaram Taluk, 01. Kathazhai Village.

Description

@)

R. Dry

R. Dry

R. Dry
R. Dry

R. Dry

R. Dry

R. Dry
R. Dry

R. Dry

R. Dry

R. Dry

Extent required /
acquired in Sg.m.
(or) Hect.

4

0.29.0

0.30.5

0.28.5
0.32.5

0.20.5

0.19.5

0.20.0
0.19.5

0.20.5

0.20.0

0.41.0

Block No. 108.

Structure and
Trees details.

®)

Patta
No.

(6)
11

56

40
388

225

394

352
302

271

37

394

Name of the land owners
/ person interested.

()

Rajendiran, son of Kuppusamy,
Sulochana, daughter of
Kuppusamy

Pandurangan, son of Nataraja
Padayachi

Venkatesan, son of Govindarasu
Manikandan, son of Venkatesan

Sundarapandiyan, son of (Late)
Elangovan

Jayalakshmi, wife of (Late)
Ramasami Thirumavalavan,
son of (Late) Ramasami,
Ezhilvalavan, son of (Late)
Ramasami, Poonguzhali,
daughter of (Late) Ramasami,
Poongothai, daughter of (Late)
Ramasami

Murali, son of Mohan

Palamalai, son of Ponnusamy,
Sengalvarayan, son of
Ponnusamy, Kamala

Balasubramanian, son of (Late)
Dhananjeyan, Pavalakkodi,
daughter of (Late)
Dhananjeyan, Sathiya,
daughter of (Late)
Dhananjeyan, Chinnaponnu,
son of (Late) Dhananjeyan,
Thangam, daughter of
(Late) Dhananjeyan, Alamelu,
daughter of (Late)
Dhananjeyan

Sivarasu, son of Adimoolam,
Siva, son of Adimoolam,
Chidambaram, Co-operative
Land Development Bank

Balasubramanian, son of (Late)
Dhananjeyan, Pavalakkodi,
daughter of (Late) Dhananjeyan,
Sathiya, daughter of (Late)
Dhananjeyan, Chinnaponnu, son of
(Late) Dhananjeyan Thangam,
daughter of (Late) Dhananjeyan,
Alamelu, daughter of (Late)
Dhananjeyan
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SI. No. R.S. No. Description Extent required / Structure and Patta Name of the land owners
acquired in Sg.m. Trees details No. / person interested
(or) Hect.

@ @ 3 4 ®) (6) 7

12. 15/8A R. Dry 0.20.5 — 775 Subramanian, son of Kuppusamy.

13. 15/8B R. Dry 0.20.0 — 37 Sivarasu, son of Adimoolam,
Sivakumar, son of Adimoolam,
Chidambaram, Co-operative
Land Development Bank

14. 15/9A R. Dry 0.21.0 — 271 Balasubramanian, son of (Late)
Dhananjeyan, Pavalakkodi, daughter
of (Late) Dhananjeyan, Sathiya,
daughter of (Late) Dhananjeyan,
Chinnaponnu, son of (Late)
Dhananjeyan, Thangam, daughter
of (Late) Dhananjeyan, Alamelu,
daughter of (Late) Dhananjeyan.

15. 15/9B R. Dry 0.20.5 — 145 Venkatesan, son of (Late)
Govindarasu, Selvarasu, son of
(Late) Govindarasu.

Total — 3.63.5 hectares.

N. SUNDARADEVAN,
Principal Secretary to Government.
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